

Brandon H. VanLandingham

Perissos Private Wealth Management, LLC

3030 NW Expressway Suite 200 #300 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112

Telephone: 405-212-9690

February 4, 2019

FORM ADV PART 2B BROCHURE SUPPLEMENT

This brochure supplement provides information about Brandon H. VanLandingham that supplements the Perissos Private Wealth Management, LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Contact us at 405-212-9690 if you did not receive Perissos Private Wealth Management, LLC's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Brandon H. VanLandingham (CRD # 5085574) is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Item 2 Educational Background and Business Experience

Brandon H. VanLandingham

Year of Birth: 1980

Formal Education After High School:

- University of Central Oklahoma, BA, Finance, 8/2003 12/2005
- Southwestern Oklahoma State University
- Northwestern Oklahoma State University

Business Background:

- Perissos Private Wealth Management, LLC, Managing Member, 4/2015 Present
- TRAC Advisor Group, Inc., Investment Adviser Representative, 1/2016 Present
- Access Financial Group, Inc., Investment Adviser Representative, 1/2006 08/2015
- Estate Planning Designs, LLC, Contracted Representative, 1/2007 08/2015
- Access Capital Management, LLC, Chief Investment Officer, Manager, 11/2009 6/2015
- Purshe Kaplan Sterling Investments, Registered Representative, 7/2009 12/2013

Item 3 Disciplinary Information

Form ADV Part 2B requires disclosure of certain criminal or civil actions, administrative proceedings, and self-regulatory organization proceedings, as well as certain other proceedings related to suspension or revocation of a professional attainment, designation, or license. Brandon H. VanLandingham has no required disclosures under this item.

Item 4 Other Business Activities

Brandon Valandingham, Chief Compliance Officer and investment adviser representative of our firm, is also registered as an investment adviser representative with TRAC Advisor Group, Inc., an unaffiliated registered investment adviser. Our firm's advisory services are separate and apart from the advisory services provided by TRAC Advisor Group, Inc. There are no referral arrangements between our firm and TRAC Advisor Group, Inc.

Brandon H. VanLandingham is an author and wrote the book *Investor's Guide to Portfolio Strategy Development*. If appropriate and suitable for your needs, Mr. VanLandingham may recommend that you purchase his book. This presents a conflict of interest because VanLandingham may have a financial incentive to recommend that you purchase his book. Mr. VanLandingham does not devote any of his professional time to his authorship.

Mr. VanLandingham owns a company, Neurorisk, a company used to email risk tolerance questionnaire to customers. No conflict of interest is envisioned regarding this activity.

Item 5 Additional Compensation

Refer to the *Other Business Activities* section above for disclosures on Mr. VanLandingham's receipt of additional compensation as a result of his other business activities.

Item 6 Supervision

As the Managing Member of Perissos Private Wealth Management, LLC, Brandon H. VanLandingham supervises the advisory activities of himself. Mr. VanLandingham can be reached at 405-212-9690.

Item 7 Requirements for State Registered Advisers

Brandon H. VanLandingham does not have any reportable arbitration claims, has not been found liable in a reportable civil, self-regulatory organization or administrative proceeding, and has not been the subject of a bankruptcy petition.